

## Warlick Family YMCA Yoga Fest Vendor Agreement

Thank you for joining us as a vendor for our 2023 Yoga Fest at the Warlick Family YMCA on Saturday, September 23, 2023. In order to participate, all vendors must sign the agreement below and return it along with their vendor fee.

**Space - 10 x 10 ft. space,** \$20 fee + item donation for raffle (raffle item should be a minimum value of a \$10 value) due by Friday, September 15th.

## **METHOD OF PAYMENT:**

o Cash

o Check (Payable to Warlick Family YMCA)

You must mail or drop payment off in person by Friday, September 15th, to:

Warlick Family YMCA
Attn: Susan Davidson
2221 Robinwood Road
Gastonia, NC 28054
sdavidson@gastonymca.org

If dropping off in person, you may leave your payment with the agreement with the Member Services Staff at the front desk. Please place in a labeled envelope.

## **Vendor Agreement:**

- 1. Yoga Fest will be held at Warlick Family YMCA, Gastonia NC on Saturday, September 23, 2022 at 8:00 am, rain or shine. Vendor fees are nonrefundable.
- 2. Booth request cannot be processed until agreement is received with full payment. Make all checks payable to Warlick Family YMCA.
- 3. ELIGIBLE EXHIBITS. Warlick Family YMCA reserves the right to exercise its sole discretion in the acceptance or refusal of applications. Priority will be given to exhibitors according to the order of receipt. Your payment will NOT be deposited unless you are deemed eligible. All applications will be reviewed and will receive written notification of show status.
- 4. EQUIPMENT. All exhibitors must bring a tent and table. These are not provided for you.
- 5. DISPLAY DIMENSIONS & REGULATIONS. Absolutely all displays, inventory, boxes, products, etc. must be contained within your space. Distributions of samples and literature are strictly limited to the confines of the exhibitor's space.
- 6. HOURS OF OPERATION. Exhibitors agree to staff their booth during all hours that the event is in progress. The vendor market is scheduled from 8am - 3pm. Set up will begin at 7 am.
- 7. Exhibitor agrees to conduct himself or herself in a respectful, cooperative manner. Any behavior deemed inappropriate by Warlick Family YMCA may result in expulsion. We may close a booth which fails to cooperate with these regulations.
- 8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. Exhibitor hereby releases and forever discharges Warlick Family YMCA and all other participating and sponsoring organizations from any responsibility, personal liability, loss or damage in connection with this event. Warlick Family YMCA reserves the right to make final interpretation of the rules.

I have read, understand and agree to abide by all Warlick Family YMCA vendor agreement, and certify the accuracy of the foregoing statements.

Signature:		Date:
Printed Name:		
Business Name:		
Phone:	Email:	
In Office Use Only: Date Received	Date Approved	Approval Confirmed